

## City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 2020-255 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Miscellaneous ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:7/14/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/16/2020Final action:7/20/2020

Title: Acquisition of 1529 Eastchester Drive - I-74/311 Eastchester Interchange Project

Request for City Council to approve the purchase in the amount of \$135,900 for a 0.234 acre parcel of land and house, which is occupied, located at 1529 Eastchester Drive, Parcel No. 184299 ("Property") needed for the I-74/311 Eastchester Interchange Project ("Project"), and the conveyance of a 0.132 portion of the Property needed by an adjoining neighbor for driveway access to a side street.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 15. 1529 Eastchester - I74-311 Eastchester Interchange Project, 2. ROW Deed 1529 Eastchester

Drive (executed) U5169-56.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/20/2020	1	City Council	approved	Pass
7/16/2020	1	Finance Committee	Committee Recommended Approval	Pass